district, to facilitate the acquisition of goods and services of maximum quality at the lowest 
possible cost under the circumstances and to guard against favoritism, improvidence, 
extravagance, fraud and corruption. 

B. Procurement Policy 

Any purchase/contract for goods or services with an annualized expenditure in excess of 
fifteen thousand ($15,000) must adhere to the following: 

Definitions: 

best value - the basis for awarding all service purchases/contracts to the offerer which 
optimizes quality, cost and efficiency, among responsive and responsible offerers.  Such basis shall 
be, whenever possible, quantifiable.